CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KILLALOE, HAGARTY AND RICHARDS

BY-LAW NO. 47-2017

Being a by-law to appoint Fence Viewers for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards

WHEREAS Section 2 of the Line Fences Act, R.S.O. 1990 Chapter L.17, requires the Council of a local municipality to appoint, by by-law, fence viewers;

NOW THEREFORE the Council for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards enacts as follows:

- 1. That Lloyd Lisk, Donald Wrigglesworth, Tyler Mask and Clifford Yantha be appointed as Fence Viewers for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards;
- 2. That the remuneration, plus travel expenses, shall be set by Council as determined from time to time by by-law;
- 3. This by-law shall take effect upon final passing, and shall rescind all previous bylaws appointing Fence Viewers for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards.

Read a first and second time this 3 rd day of	October, 2017.
Read a third time and finally passed this 3 rd day of October, 2017.	
Mayor	CAO/Clerk-Treasurer